STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1987 No. 2205

BROADCASTING

The Broadcasting Act 1981 (Channel Islands) Order 1987

Made - - - - 18th December 1987 Coming into force 1st February 1988

THE BROADCASTING ACT 1981 (CHANNEL ISLANDS) ORDER 1987

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Broadcasting Act 1981...
- 2. In this Order, "Channel Islands" means Jersey and Guernsey and...
- 3. It is hereby directed that the provisions of the Broadcasting...
- 4. The Independent Broadcasting Authority Act 1973 (Channel Islands) Order 1979,...

Signature

SCHEDULE — ADAPTATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS IN THE EXTENSION OF THE BROADCASTING ACT 1981 TO THE CHANNEL ISLANDS

- . Unless the context otherwise requires, any reference to a provision...
- 2. Any reference to local sound broadcasts or to local sound...
- 3. In section 2— (a) paragraph (b) of subsection (4) shall...
- 4. In section 3(7), for the words from "section 15" to...
- 5. In section 4— (a) in subsection (6), after the word...
- 6. In section 8 for subsection (10) there shall be substituted...
- 7. Sections 10(4), 17, 18, 26 and 28 shall be omitted....
- 8. In section 29— (a) subsection (6) shall be omitted; and...
- 9. In section 30 for subsection (3) there shall be substituted...
- 10. For section 32 there shall be substituted the following section:—...
- 11. Sections 33, 34, 35, 38, 39, 40(5) and 41 shall...
- 12. In section 44, for subsection (3) there shall be substituted...
- 13. Part II (sections 46 to 52) shall be omitted.
- 14. In section 53, subsections (2) to (5) shall be omitted....
- 15. In section 55(4)— (a) in paragraph (b), after the words...
- 16. Section 60 shall be omitted.
- 17. In section 63— (a) in subsection (1), the definition of...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 18. Sections 64, 65(1) and (2) and 66(2), (3) and (4)...
- 19. In Schedule 3, the references in Part I to provisions...
- 20. Schedules 4, 5, 6 and 7 shall be omitted.
- 21. In Schedule 8, paragraphs 3, 5, 6 and 8 shall...
- 22. Schedule 9 shall have effect in relation only to such...

Explanatory Note